To whom it may concern: (This is an English translation of the Japanese original)

Company:SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD.Representative:Yukiyasu Aoyama<br/>President and Representative Director(Securities Code: 2331, TSE 1st Sec.)Contact:Yasuo Ishiwata<br/>General Manager of IR Office<br/>(Phone: +81-3-3423-2331)

## Notice Concerning Organizational Change

SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD. announces the following organizational change to be implemented effective August 1, 2013.

Organizational Change

Establishment of Security Operations Engineering Department

Following the merger with Sokei Electrical Construction Co., Ltd., Security Operations Engineering Office in Security Operations Department (I) will be upgraded to Security Operations Engineering Department. It will be conducting electrical construction.

For inquiries: Yasuo Ishiwata, General Manager of IR Office Phone: +81-3-3423-2331 E-mail: alsok-ir@alsok.co.jp URL: http://www.alsok.co.jp/ir/en/index.html